

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4721-4723 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS & CEN.EXCISE,VADODARA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JYOTI LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tripti Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the present Civil Appeal there are three respondents. The appellant as well as all the three respondents are represented by their advocates. Original record has been received. Leave has been granted as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 28th July, 2008. Appellant has filed Statement of Case and respondent has failed to file Statement of Case despite order dated 4th January, 2010 of last chance. Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar