

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No.20773/2014

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPL DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing appeal and c/delay in
re-filing appeal)

Date : 13/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Dewan,Adv.
Ms. Deksha Rai,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Admit.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.6523 of 2014.(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.04.16
13:05:41 IST
Reason: