

ITEM NO.1501
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4721-4723/2008

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE
VADODARA - I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JYOTI LIMITED AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. M.R. SHAH AND HON. B.V. NAGARATHNA, JJ.])

Date : 24-08-2022 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.
Mr. Dhvanit Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.R. Shah pronounced the reportable
judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mrs.
Justice B.V. Nagarathna.

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable
judgment.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)